Township, Hamilton County, Ohio: 

Section 1.   The Symmes Township Trustees hereby authorizes the purchase of 

medic supplies from various suppliers such as Bound Tree, Bethesda 

North, Henry Schein, and Arrow International in an amount not to 

exceed Twenty-Four Thousand Dollars ($24,000.00). 

Section 2.   The funds for the Medic supplies and all accessories shall be taken 

from the EMS Fund (#2195). 

Section 3.   The Fiscal Officer is hereby authorized to make payments to various 

vendors including Bound Tree, Bethesda North, Henry Schein and 

Arrow International for a total amount not to exceed Twenty-Four 

Thousand Dollars ($24,000.00). 

Section 4. It is hereby certified that all formal actions of the Board of Trustees of 

Symmes Township, Hamilton County, Ohio relating to the adoption of 

this Resolution were taken in an open meeting of the Board and that all 

deliberations of the Board were in meetings open to the public, in